
 

 

NOTICE OF SPORTS HALL CLOSURES FOR EXAMS AND SCHOOL EVENTS 2023-24 

 

Wednesday 4th October 2023 – Open Evening – All Sports Centre closed to external users 

Tuesday 17th October 2023 – Sixth Form Open Evening – All Sports Centre closed to external users 

Monday 6th to Friday 10th November 2023 – Sports Hall closed for exams 

Wednesday 15th November 2023 – Year 8 – 13 Meet the Mentor Evening – All Sports Centre closed to external users 

Wednesday 22nd November 2023 – Year 11 Parents Evening – All Sports Centre closed to external users 

Monday 27th November to Thursday 30th November – All Sports Hall closed to external users 

Monday 15th to Friday 26th January 2024 – Sports Hall closed for exams 

Wednesday 24th January 2024 – Year 9 Curriculum Information evening – All Sports Centre closed to external users 

Wednesday 21st February 2024 – Year 9 Parents Evening – All Sports Centre closed to external users 

Wednesday 6th March 2024 - Year 10 Parents Evening – All Sports Centre closed to external users 

Monday 18th to Friday 22nd March 2024 – All Sports Centre closed to external users (Exams)  

Tuesday 2nd and Wednesday 3rd April 2024 – All Sports Centre closed to external users 

Wednesday 24th April 2024 – Year 7 Parents Evening – All Sports Centre closed to external users 

Monday 29th April 2024 – Careers Fair – All Sports Centre closed to external users  

Monday 6th May to Friday 28th June 2024 – Sports Hall closed for exams  

Wednesday 8th May 2024 – Year 8 Parents Evening – All Sports Centre closed to external users 

Wednesday 12th June 2024 – Year 7 – 10 & Year 12 Meet the Mentor Evening – All Sports Centre closed to external users 

 

Thank you for your co-operation.  If you have any questions, please speak to Dave Hewitt, Sports Caretaker for confirmation of 
these dates. 
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